

ORDER SHEET

IA NO: GA/2/2022

In

CS/212/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA

-VS-

CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 3, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Bharat Girdhardas Mansata

(appears in person)

... defendant no.2

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present.

The defendant no.2 appears in person.

The plaintiff has filed an application for substitution of the legal heirs of the defendant no.1.

The defendant no.2 prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the application filed by the plaintiff.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 7th December, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)