

OD-8, 79 & 80

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/2/2022
In
CS/212/2019

ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
-VS-
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

&

IA No. GA/6/2022
In
CS/208/2018

BHARAT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS.
-VS-
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA

&

IA No. GA/7/2023
In
CS/208/2018

BHARAT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS.
-VS-
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : June 28, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Ayan Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Debashis Kundu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr. A. Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit-in-reply.

Let the same be kept with the record.

It is submitted that IA No. GA/2/2022 in CS/212/2019 is also to be taken up together with IA No. GA/6/2022 in CS/208/2018 and GA/7/2023 in CS/208/2018.

Counsel for the petitioner in GA/7/2023 submits that the respondents have not filed affidavit-in-opposition.

Counsel for the respondent prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let all the matters be listed on 10th August, 2023 at 12:00 noon.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)