

OD-9

ORDER SHEET

CS/212/2019
IA No. GA/3/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
-VS-
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 21, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Choudhury, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
... for the respondent

The Court: Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, learned counsel, is appearing for the petitioner. Mr. Ayan Dutta, learned counsel, is appearing for the respondent.

The petitioner has filed an application being GA 3 of 2024 praying for initiation of proceeding under Section 340 of CRPC against the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks; reply thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter on 1st April, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

TR/

