

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No: GA/6/2022  
In CS/208/2018

BHARAT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS.  
-VS-  
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA

IA No: GA/7/2023  
In CS/208/2018

BHARAT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS.  
-VS-  
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA

IA No: GA/3/2024  
In CS/212/2019

ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA  
-VS-  
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : April 01, 2024.

Appearance:  
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury, Adv.  
...for the petitioner

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.  
...for the respondent.

Mr. Souvik Ghosh, Adv.  
...For the alleged sub-lessee

The Court: Mr. Debnath Ghosh, learned advocate, is appearing for the petitioner. Mr. Rupak Ghosh, learned advocate, is appearing for the

respondent. Mr. Souvik Ghosh, learned advocate, is appearing for the alleged sub-lessee.

Counsel for the plaintiff has argued at length in connection with GA/7/2023 but due to paucity of time, argument could not be completed.

Let these matters appear on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 under the heading “Adjourned Motion” as part heard.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh