

OD 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/5/2024
In CS/212/2019
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
Vs
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:30th August, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Rupak Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar,Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

The Court:- Exchange of affidavits is to be completed.

Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed within one week from date; affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, within one week thereafter.

The application will appear in the list on 20th September, 2024.

Affidavit of service filed by the plaintiff be kept in the record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)