

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/6/2024
In CS/212/2019

ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
Vs
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 24th September, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhikchitta Kundu, Adv.
...for the plaintiff / respondent

Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the defendants/ applicant

The Court:- GA/6/2024 is filed by the defendant no.2 to 6 praying, inter alia, for permanent stay of the suit along with other reliefs.

Affidavit in opposition shall be filed by the parties within three weeks from date; affidavit in reply if any, within two weeks thereafter.

The application will appear in the list on 11th December, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)