

OD-3-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2024  
In CS/212/2019  
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA  
Vs  
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/4/2024  
In CS/212/2019  
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA  
Vs  
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/5/2024  
In CS/212/2019  
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA  
Vs  
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.*  
*Mr. Souvik Sana, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff.*

*Mr. Biswarup Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Aniket Chaudhury, Adv.*  
*...for the defendants.*

The Court:- Heard in part. The parties are liberty to file written notes of argument along with compilation of judgments. Copies may be handed over. Affidavit-in-Opposition filed in GA/5/2024 be kept in record. Copy served. Liberty is also given to file affidavit-in-reply against the affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the matter appear in the list on 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)