

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2024
In CS/212/2019
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
Vs
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/4/2024
In CS/212/2019
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
Vs
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/6/2022
In CS/208/2018
BHARAT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS.
Vs
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA

IA NO. GA/7/2023
In CS/208/2018
BHARAT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS.
Vs
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA

IA NO. GA/9/2025
In CS/208/2018
BHARAT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS.
Vs
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA

IA NO. GA/5/2024
In CS/212/2019
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
Vs
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/6/2024
In CS/212/2019
ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
Vs
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 14th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. A. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.

The Court:- Learned Counsels are given liberty to file notes of arguments in GA/3/2024, GA/4/2024 and GA/5/2024. These three applications will appear in the list for further hearing on 10th September, 2025. Other matters will not appear in the list for the time being till disposal of these three applications.

Affidavit in opposition is filed in GA/9/2025. Liberty is given to file affidavit in reply to the same on or before the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)