

OD 24,25,26,27

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2024
In CS/212/2019

ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
Vs
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/4/2024
In CS/212/2019

ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
Vs
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/5/2024
In CS/212/2019

ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
Vs
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/6/2024
In CS/212/2019

ASHOK RAMNIKLAL MANSATA
Vs
CHANDRAKANT GIRDHARDAS MANSATA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:14th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Datta, Adv.
Ms. Abhipiya Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.

The Court:- Mr. Rupak Ghosh, learned Counsel for plaintiff seeks leave of this Court to file a further notes of argument.

The matters stand adjourned to 21st January, 2026 for further hearing of GA No. 5 of 2024. The other pending applications shall be taken up thereafter.

Affidavit-in-reply filed in GA No. 6 of 2024 be kept in the record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)